Product Brief
16-port G.fast Stackable Single-chip Solution
Key Features
• CO/CPE transceiver with integrated
AFE for up to 20 lines
• 16 SerDes, with speeds ranging
from 1G up to 25G, for flexible
network interfacing (Ethernet with

Bandwidth Boost Over Time
Product Brief
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Description
BCM65450A0IFSBG Product family code reference only, not orderable
BCM65452A0IFSBG 16p G.fast 106 (212-lite included) TDD/16p FDX coax/8p FDX TP
BCM65454A0IFSBG 4p G.fast 212 TDD/FDX coax/FDX TP
BCM65456A0IFSBG 16p G.fast 212 TDD/8p FDX coax/4p FDX TP
BCM65458A0IFSBG 8p G.fast 212 TDD/8p FDX coax/4p FDX TP
BCM65459A0IFSBG 8p G.fast 212 CPE (with bonding)
BCM65464A0IFSBG 4p G.fast 424 TDD/4p FDX coax/2p FDX TP
BCM65466A0IFSBG 16p G.fast 424 TDD PtMP
BCM65468A0IFSBG 8p G.fast 424 TDD/4p FDX coax/2p FDX TP
BCM65469A0IFSBG 4p G.fast 424/4p FDX coax/2p FDX TP CPE (with bonding)
BCM65475A0IFSBG 32p VDSL2 35b
BCM65476A0IFSBG 36p VDSL2 35b
BCM65479A0IFSBG 16p VDSL2 35b CPE (with bonding)
For more product information: broadcom.com
Copyright © 2019 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. Broadcom, the pulse logo, and Connecting everything are among the
trademarks of Broadcom. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries.
65450-PB100 October 3, 2019
Point-to-Multipoint
G.mgfast runs up to 8 Gbps, a high enough rate that operators could entertain sharing this bandwidth among
subscribers. The BCM65450 implements point-to-multipoint (P2MP) operation, which specifically address the
ability to share this large throughput among up to four users. Two different scenarios for P2MP are envisioned:
the first covers a traditional split among multiple homes, where more subscribers can be addressed from a single
system. The second implementation is for use within certain types of homes that are constructed with materials
that don’t allow whole home WiFi coverage (for example, with walls made of stone or concrete). Bandwidth